Violation Bureau: Fines and Costs

YOU MUST APPEAR IN COURT:
1) If you are 17 years or younger (with parent)

DARDENNE PRAIRIE TRAFFIC FINE
VIOLATION BUREAU LIST
Effective August, 2015

AMENDED EXHIBIT A
COLLECTION TIMES:
M-F 8:00am- 4:30pm

2) If you have 2 or more offenses in Dardenne Prairie

3) If charge is not listed on this list

4) For all cases involved in accident

Moving Violations:

Speeding:

1-5 mph over limit
6-10 mph over limit
11-15 mph over limit
16-20 mph over limit

21-24 mph over limit

25- OR MORE MUST APPEAR IN COURT

Fail to yield right of way
Fail to maintain single lane
Fail to stop, sign/red light

Fail to signal
Fail to dim headlights

Fail to use headlights when wipers required
Fail to stop for school bus

Fail to obey Police/Fire Official
Following to Close

Passing on the right

Illegal U-turn

Improper left turn

Impeding flow of traffic

No seat belt

Child not in restraint

Driving on closed road

Driving on sidewalk

Driving through a funeral procession, or joining to avoid red

light
Driving motorcycle- not qualified

Driving motorcycle without helmet

Driving without proper headlights or taillights

Driving with “Expired Operators license”
Driving Un-insured / No proof of insurance
Drinking while driving (open container)
MO resident with out of state license
Crossing over a fire hose

Illegal operation of ATV

Passenger in truck bed

Non-Moving Violations:

Fail to display two license plates
Fail to register motor vehicle
Fail to cover/secure load

Fail to obey bicycle rules
Display unauthorized signs

Display fictitious driver license
Display plates of another

No license plate light

Expired license plates

Excessive window tint

No inspection sticker

Prohibited crossing by pedestrian
Soliciting rides on roadway
Stopped in intersection

Using metal or studded tires on roadway

Parked in no parking or unauthorized parking zone/ Or

Parking

where prohibited “For Sale”
Park where prohibited “For Sale”
Semi-truck in residential
Handicap Zone

Fire Zone

Too close to fire hydrant
Between restricted hours
Abandoned/Derelict vehicle
Wrong side of roadway

Double parked

Too close to mail box

Blocking private drive/sidewalk

All other parking violations not listed

Fine Court
Costs

$50.50 $27.50
$60.50 $27.50
$70.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$125.50 $27.50
$75.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$150.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$150.50 $27.50
$75.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50

Fine Court Costs

$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$100.50 $27.50
$150.50 $27.50
$150.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $24.50
$50.50 $27.50
$50.50 $27.50

Total Owed

$78.00
$88.00
$98.00
$128.00

$153.00

$103.00
$128.00
$128.00

$128.00
$78.00

$78.00
$178.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$10.00
$78.00
$128.00

$128.00

$178.00

$103.00
$78.00
$78.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$128.00
$78.00
Total Owed
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00

$78.00
$78.00

$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00

$78.00

$128.00

$128.00
$128.00
$178.00
$178.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00

$78.00

Payment of scheduled fines and costs shall constitute a plea of guilty and waiver of trial.

Defendant must see Judge in court if charge is not on this list

Total
Owed
in
Residential Zone

$128.00
$138.00
$148.00
$158.00

$168.00

Total Owed in Construction Zone —
Workers Present

$278.00
$278.00
$278.00
$278.00

$278.00

Proof required, when paid

Proof required, when paid



